
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: EASTCOAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS Class 1 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.78
(0:08.42)

1:11.36
(0:11.37)

0:59.99
(0:11.76)

0:48.23
(0:12.06)

0:36.17
(0:12.06)

0:24.11
(0:11.94)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BY BY BEAN 2 65.7 0:08.62 1:19.78 [1] 1:11.16 [3] 0:59.98 [2] 0:48.23 [1] 0:36.17 [1] 0:24.11 [1] 0:36.17

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.18) (0:11.75) (0:12.06) (0:12.06) (0:11.94)

2 5 BADGERS NUTS 11 65.8 0:08.71 1:19.98 [2] 1:11.27 [5] 0:59.97 [3] 0:48.17 [4] 0:35.98 [6] 0:23.79 [5] 0:35.98 +19

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.30) (0:11.80) (0:12.19) (0:12.19) (0:11.75)

3 11 ZOU ZOUAMORE 15 65.9 0:09.09 1:20.03 [3] 1:10.94 [9] 0:59.77 [6] 0:48.27 [3] 0:36.26 [3] 0:24.21 [2] 0:36.26 +15

Tyler Leslight 1200m Overall (0:09.09) (0:11.17) (0:11.50) (0:12.01) (0:12.05) (0:11.97)

4 4 MR WANDJI 9 64.2 0:08.42 1:20.08 [4] 1:11.66 [1] 1:00.29 [1] 0:48.35 [2] 0:36.44 [2] 0:24.18 [4] 0:36.44 +12

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.37) (0:11.94) (0:11.91) (0:12.26) (0:12.04)

5 9 IT'SMEMARIO 10 63.6 0:08.82 1:20.11 [5] 1:11.29 [8] 0:59.44 [10] 0:47.49 [9] 0:35.63 [9] 0:23.76 [8] 0:35.63 +14

Gary Geran 600m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.85) (0:11.95) (0:11.86) (0:11.87) (0:11.83)

6 3 JOY MCCOY 8 65.1 0:09.25 1:20.20 [6] 1:10.95 [11] 0:59.54 [9] 0:47.47 [10] 0:35.52 [10] 0:23.67 [11] 0:35.52 +3

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:09.25) (0:11.41) (0:12.07) (0:11.95) (0:11.85) (0:11.66)

7 10 SCAPINI 5 63.8 0:08.53 1:20.24 [7] 1:11.71 [2] 1:00.22 [4] 0:48.19 [6] 0:36.30 [4] 0:24.39 [3] 0:36.30 +0

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.53) (0:11.49) (0:12.03) (0:11.89) (0:11.91) (0:12.13)

8 6 DARLHISMA 6 63.6 0:08.82 1:20.64 [8] 1:11.82 [7] 1:00.29 [8] 0:48.28 [7] 0:36.39 [7] 0:24.41 [7] 0:36.39 +5

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.53) (0:12.01) (0:11.89) (0:11.98) (0:11.95)

9 14 CONTESSA NILE 13 64.1 0:08.74 1:20.69 [9] 1:11.95 [6] 1:00.38 [7] 0:48.14 [8] 0:36.23 [8] 0:24.33 [9] 0:36.23 +16

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:08.74) (0:11.57) (0:12.24) (0:11.91) (0:11.90) (0:12.13)

10 13 LYNCHED 4 63.0 0:09.15 1:21.42 [10] 1:12.27 [10] 1:00.58 [11] 0:48.44 [11] 0:36.70 [11] 0:24.98 [10] 0:36.70 +6

Josh Adams 800m Overall (0:09.15) (0:11.69) (0:12.14) (0:11.74) (0:11.72) (0:12.28)

Scratched: Chance With Wolves (#2), Good'n'lucky (#8), Beebee Dazzler (#1), Await The Storm (#15), My Moses (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: EASTCOAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS Class 1 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.78
(0:08.42)

1:11.36
(0:11.37)

0:59.99
(0:11.76)

0:48.23
(0:12.06)

0:36.17
(0:12.06)

0:24.11
(0:11.94)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 MONACO DELUXE 3 64.0 0:08.71 1:23.10 [11] 1:14.39 [4] 1:03.00 [5] 0:51.12 [5] 0:39.14 [5] 0:26.90 [6] 0:39.14 +1

Noriyuki Nishio 1200m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.39) (0:11.88) (0:11.98) (0:12.24) (0:13.06)

Scratched: Chance With Wolves (#2), Good'n'lucky (#8), Beebee Dazzler (#1), Await The Storm (#15), My Moses (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: EASTCOAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS Class 1 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.17
(0:12.17)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BY BY BEAN 2 65.7 0:08.62 0:12.17 [1] 1:19.78 0:36.17

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.17)

2 5 BADGERS NUTS 11 65.8 0:08.71 0:12.04 [4] 1L 0:35.98 +19

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:12.04)

3 11 ZOU ZOUAMORE 15 65.9 0:09.09 0:12.24 [2] 1.2L 0:36.26 +15

Tyler Leslight 1200m Overall (0:12.24)

4 4 MR WANDJI 9 64.2 0:08.42 0:12.14 [3] 1.4L 0:36.44 +12

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.14)

5 9 IT'SMEMARIO 10 63.6 0:08.82 0:11.93 [6] 1.6L 0:35.63 +14

Gary Geran 600m Overall (0:11.93)

6 3 JOY MCCOY 8 65.1 0:09.25 0:12.01 [8] 2.1L 0:35.52 +3

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.01)

7 10 SCAPINI 5 63.8 0:08.53 0:12.26 [5] 2.3L 0:36.30 +0

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.26)

8 6 DARLHISMA 6 63.6 0:08.82 0:12.46 [7] 4.6L 0:36.39 +5

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:12.46)

9 14 CONTESSA NILE 13 64.1 0:08.74 0:12.20 [9] 4.8L 0:36.23 +16

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:12.20)

10 13 LYNCHED 4 63.0 0:09.15 0:12.70 [10] 9.1L 0:36.70 +6

Josh Adams 800m Overall (0:12.70)

Scratched: Chance With Wolves (#2), Good'n'lucky (#8), Beebee Dazzler (#1), Await The Storm (#15), My Moses (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: EASTCOAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS Class 1 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.17
(0:12.17)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 MONACO DELUXE 3 64.0 0:08.71 0:13.84 [11] 18.9L 0:39.14 +1

Noriyuki Nishio 1200m Overall (0:13.84)

Scratched: Chance With Wolves (#2), Good'n'lucky (#8), Beebee Dazzler (#1), Await The Storm (#15), My Moses (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE V.J. BUTLER MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.00
(0:08.29)

1:10.71
(0:10.88)

0:59.83
(0:11.41)

0:48.42
(0:11.69)

0:36.73
(0:11.96)

0:24.77
(0:12.18)

0:36.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GUTS 'N' GLORY 8 65.3 0:08.95 1:19.00 [1] 1:10.05 [10] 0:58.81 [10] 0:47.21 [11] 0:35.57 [11] 0:23.73 [10] 0:35.57

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:08.95) (0:11.24) (0:11.60) (0:11.64) (0:11.84) (0:11.86)

2 6 BRAVE WARRIOR 12 66.9 0:08.29 1:19.01 [2] 1:10.72 [1] 0:59.84 [1] 0:48.43 [1] 0:36.74 [1] 0:24.78 [1] 0:36.74 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:08.29) (0:10.88) (0:11.41) (0:11.69) (0:11.96) (0:12.18)

3 2 MICRO 2 68.0 0:09.24 1:19.10 [3] 1:09.86 [11] 0:58.82 [11] 0:47.39 [10] 0:35.71 [10] 0:23.62 [11] 0:35.71 +0

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:09.24) (0:11.04) (0:11.43) (0:11.68) (0:12.09) (0:11.75)

4 10 VONZITHER 3 66.1 0:08.46 1:19.23 [4] 1:10.77 [2] 0:59.63 [4] 0:48.28 [3] 0:36.46 [5] 0:24.51 [5] 0:36.46 -2

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:08.46) (0:11.14) (0:11.35) (0:11.82) (0:11.95) (0:12.06)

5 4 LAURIE 1 66.2 0:08.75 1:19.27 [5] 1:10.52 [8] 0:59.52 [7] 0:48.12 [5] 0:36.55 [4] 0:24.60 [4] 0:36.55 +1

Savannah McCann 1200m Overall (0:08.75) (0:11.00) (0:11.40) (0:11.57) (0:11.95) (0:12.14)

6 5 MAYA BAY 4 66.2 0:08.61 1:19.29 [6] 1:10.68 [6] 0:59.69 [5] 0:48.30 [4] 0:36.64 [3] 0:24.71 [3] 0:36.64 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:08.61) (0:10.99) (0:11.39) (0:11.66) (0:11.93) (0:12.12)

7 12 MOTELL 13 66.1 0:08.57 1:19.46 [7] 1:10.89 [4] 0:59.73 [6] 0:48.19 [8] 0:36.53 [8] 0:24.59 [6] 0:36.53 +8

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.16) (0:11.54) (0:11.66) (0:11.94) (0:12.13)

8 11 WINTER RAIN 11 66.5 0:08.49 1:19.79 [8] 1:11.30 [3] 1:00.20 [3] 0:48.59 [7] 0:36.89 [7] 0:24.91 [7] 0:36.89 +7

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.49) (0:11.10) (0:11.61) (0:11.70) (0:11.98) (0:12.20)

9 3 SOUTH PARADE 7 67.6 0:08.60 1:19.88 [9] 1:11.28 [5] 1:00.48 [2] 0:49.09 [2] 0:37.47 [2] 0:25.52 [2] 0:37.47 +2

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:08.60) (0:10.80) (0:11.39) (0:11.62) (0:11.95) (0:12.40)

10 7 COYNES ROAD 10 65.7 0:08.87 1:20.07 [10] 1:11.20 [9] 1:00.09 [9] 0:48.59 [9] 0:36.92 [9] 0:24.82 [9] 0:36.92 +7

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.87) (0:11.11) (0:11.50) (0:11.67) (0:12.10) (0:12.43)

Scratched: Five Oxford (#13), Bugalugs (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE V.J. BUTLER MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.00
(0:08.29)

1:10.71
(0:10.88)

0:59.83
(0:11.41)

0:48.42
(0:11.69)

0:36.73
(0:11.96)

0:24.77
(0:12.18)

0:36.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 EMILEE'S EMPIRE 5 66.5 0:08.72 1:20.18 [11] 1:11.46 [7] 1:00.36 [8] 0:49.00 [6] 0:37.33 [6] 0:25.26 [8] 0:37.33 +3

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.72) (0:11.10) (0:11.36) (0:11.67) (0:12.07) (0:12.36)

Scratched: Five Oxford (#13), Bugalugs (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE V.J. BUTLER MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.59
(0:12.59)

0:36.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 GUTS 'N' GLORY 8 65.3 0:08.95 0:11.87 [8] 1:19.00 0:35.57

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:11.87)

2 6 BRAVE WARRIOR 12 66.9 0:08.29 0:12.60 [1] 0.1L 0:36.74 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:12.60)

3 2 MICRO 2 68.0 0:09.24 0:11.87 [9] 0.6L 0:35.71 +0

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:11.87)

4 10 VONZITHER 3 66.1 0:08.46 0:12.45 [4] 1.4L 0:36.46 -2

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:12.45)

5 4 LAURIE 1 66.2 0:08.75 0:12.46 [5] 1.6L 0:36.55 +1

Savannah McCann 1200m Overall (0:12.46)

6 5 MAYA BAY 4 66.2 0:08.61 0:12.59 [2] 1.7L 0:36.64 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:12.59)

7 12 MOTELL 13 66.1 0:08.57 0:12.46 [6] 2.7L 0:36.53 +8

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:12.46)

8 11 WINTER RAIN 11 66.5 0:08.49 0:12.71 [7] 4.5L 0:36.89 +7

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.71)

9 3 SOUTH PARADE 7 67.6 0:08.60 0:13.12 [3] 5L 0:37.47 +2

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:13.12)

10 7 COYNES ROAD 10 65.7 0:08.87 0:12.39 [11] 6L 0:36.92 +7

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.39)

Scratched: Five Oxford (#13), Bugalugs (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE V.J. BUTLER MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

25 November 2023 - 17:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.59
(0:12.59)

0:36.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 EMILEE'S EMPIRE 5 66.5 0:08.72 0:12.90 [10] 6.5L 0:37.33 +3

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.90)

Scratched: Five Oxford (#13), Bugalugs (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: AUSTMIX AUSTRALIA BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 870m

25 November 2023 - 18:23

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:51.11
(0:05.95)

0:45.16
(0:10.94)

0:34.22
(0:10.84)

0:23.38
(0:11.43)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 MAIORI 1 70.3 0:06.14 0:51.11 [1] 0:44.97 [4] 0:34.22 [1] 0:23.38 [1] 0:11.95 [1] 0:51.11 0:34.22

Tiffani Brooker 600m Overall (0:06.14) (0:10.75) (0:10.84) (0:11.43) (0:11.95)

2 4 DEVIL'S RITE 4 68.8 0:06.28 0:51.13 [2] 0:44.85 [5] 0:34.00 [4] 0:22.97 [4] 0:11.72 [2] 0.1L 0:34.00 +4

Les Tilley 800m Overall (0:06.28) (0:10.85) (0:11.03) (0:11.25) (0:11.72)

3 10 STORY OF STELLA 15 68.7 0:06.32 0:51.17 [3] 0:44.85 [6] 0:33.96 [6] 0:22.98 [5] 0:11.72 [4] 0.3L 0:33.96 +8

Savannah McCann 800m Overall (0:06.32) (0:10.89) (0:10.98) (0:11.26) (0:11.72)

4 2 SUPER THIEF 6 67.4 0:05.95 0:51.18 [4] 0:45.23 [1] 0:34.03 [5] 0:22.81 [6] 0:11.58 [5] 0.4L 0:34.03 +10

Samantha Collett 600m Overall (0:05.95) (0:11.20) (0:11.22) (0:11.23) (0:11.58)

5 12 ACIREMA 2 68.6 0:06.03 0:51.18 [5] 0:45.15 [3] 0:34.18 [3] 0:23.19 [2] 0:11.57 [6] 0.5L 0:34.18 +0

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:06.03) (0:10.97) (0:10.99) (0:11.62) (0:11.57)

6 6 KWINERN 3 68.5 0:06.01 0:51.20 [6] 0:45.19 [2] 0:34.29 [2] 0:23.10 [3] 0:11.75 [3] 0.6L 0:34.29 +2

Adin Thompson 800m Overall (0:06.01) (0:10.90) (0:11.19) (0:11.35) (0:11.75)

7 5 COBURG 11 68.1 0:06.37 0:51.41 [7] 0:45.04 [8] 0:34.03 [8] 0:22.93 [8] 0:11.62 [7] 1.6L 0:34.03 -1

Montanna Savva 600m Overall (0:06.37) (0:11.01) (0:11.10) (0:11.31) (0:11.62)

8 3 COPPER SUNSET 13 67.1 0:06.46 0:51.44 [8] 0:44.98 [10] 0:33.92 [9] 0:22.77 [9] 0:11.47 [9] 1.8L 0:33.92 +2

Paul Hamblin 800m Overall (0:06.46) (0:11.06) (0:11.15) (0:11.30) (0:11.47)

9 7 LOGAN'S BLADE 5 68.7 0:06.38 0:51.73 [9] 0:45.35 [9] 0:34.46 [7] 0:23.29 [7] 0:11.88 [8] 3.3L 0:34.46 -2

Josh Adams 800m Overall (0:06.38) (0:10.89) (0:11.17) (0:11.41) (0:11.88)

10 13 DEVILICIOUS 10 67.5 0:06.34 0:52.28 [10] 0:45.94 [7] 0:34.76 [9] 0:23.59 [10] 0:12.23 [10] 6.3L 0:34.76 -2

Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:06.34) (0:11.18) (0:11.17) (0:11.36) (0:12.23)

Scratched: Hayai Uma (#9), The Waterman (#8), Cheval De Course (#11), Beitsoo (#14), Uno Moon (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: BUTLERS CONCRETE CONTRACTORS BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1625m

25 November 2023 - 18:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.08
(0:15.13)

1:23.95
(0:11.25)

1:12.70
(0:11.72)

1:00.98
(0:12.36)

0:48.62
(0:12.24)

0:36.38
(0:12.17)

0:24.21
(0:12.10)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 BEARHUG 2 64.8 0:11.23 1:39.08 [1] 1:23.93 [2] 1:12.70 [1] 1:00.96 [2] 0:48.62 [1] 0:36.38 [1] 0:24.21 [1] 0:36.38

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:15.15) (0:11.23) (0:11.74) (0:12.34) (0:12.24) (0:12.17) (0:12.10)

2 1 TUHINGA 3 64.7 0:11.32 1:39.24 [2] 1:23.94 [3] 1:12.62 [3] 1:00.88 [4] 0:48.41 [3] 0:36.20 [3] 0:23.95 [3] 0:36.20 +5

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:15.30) (0:11.32) (0:11.74) (0:12.47) (0:12.21) (0:12.25) (0:12.04)

3 2 EXPECTANT 1 64.8 0:11.28 1:40.15 [3] 1:24.53 [6] 1:13.25 [6] 1:01.50 [6] 0:49.08 [5] 0:36.97 [5] 0:24.75 [5] 0:36.97 -2

Sophie Wilcock Overall 1400m (0:15.62) (0:11.28) (0:11.75) (0:12.42) (0:12.11) (0:12.22) (0:12.16)

4 6 MORE THAN SUBTLE 9 66.9 0:11.33 1:40.25 [4] 1:24.92 [4] 1:13.59 [4] 1:02.15 [1] 0:49.66 [2] 0:37.32 [2] 0:25.10 [2] 0:37.32 +12

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:15.33) (0:11.33) (0:11.44) (0:12.49) (0:12.34) (0:12.22) (0:12.37)

5 4 SEA TREASURES 6 65.4 0:11.35 1:40.36 [5] 1:24.69 [8] 1:13.34 [8] 1:01.47 [8] 0:49.04 [8] 0:36.88 [7] 0:24.70 [8] 0:36.88 +7

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:15.67) (0:11.35) (0:11.87) (0:12.43) (0:12.16) (0:12.18) (0:12.32)

6 10 MY WHISTLEBLOWER 8 67.1 0:11.32 1:40.41 [6] 1:24.77 [7] 1:13.45 [7] 1:01.64 [7] 0:49.15 [7] 0:36.85 [8] 0:24.75 [7] 0:36.85 +15

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:15.64) (0:11.32) (0:11.81) (0:12.49) (0:12.30) (0:12.10) (0:12.19)

7 8 ALERT AND READY 5 66.6 0:11.35 1:40.73 [7] 1:25.32 [5] 1:13.97 [5] 1:02.25 [5] 0:49.62 [6] 0:37.46 [6] 0:25.34 [4] 0:37.46 +11

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:15.41) (0:11.35) (0:11.72) (0:12.63) (0:12.16) (0:12.12) (0:12.49)

8 3 BURGUNDER 7 65.5 0:11.48 1:40.84 [8] 1:25.71 [1] 1:14.23 [2] 1:02.54 [3] 0:50.00 [4] 0:37.68 [4] 0:25.41 [6] 0:37.68 +8

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:15.13) (0:11.48) (0:11.69) (0:12.54) (0:12.32) (0:12.27) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Dazzling Flash (#5), Star Chance (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: BUTLERS CONCRETE CONTRACTORS BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1625m

25 November 2023 - 18:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 BEARHUG 2 64.8 0:11.23 0:12.11 [1] 1:39.08 0:36.38

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.11)

2 1 TUHINGA 3 64.7 0:11.32 0:11.91 [2] 0.8L 0:36.20 +5

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:11.91)

3 2 EXPECTANT 1 64.8 0:11.28 0:12.59 [4] 6.1L 0:36.97 -2

Sophie Wilcock Overall 1400m (0:12.59)

4 6 MORE THAN SUBTLE 9 66.9 0:11.33 0:12.73 [3] 6.6L 0:37.32 +12

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:12.73)

5 4 SEA TREASURES 6 65.4 0:11.35 0:12.38 [8] 7.1L 0:36.88 +7

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:12.38)

6 10 MY WHISTLEBLOWER 8 67.1 0:11.32 0:12.56 [5] 7.3L 0:36.85 +15

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:12.56)

7 8 ALERT AND READY 5 66.6 0:11.35 0:12.85 [6] 9.1L 0:37.46 +11

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.85)

8 3 BURGUNDER 7 65.5 0:11.48 0:12.93 [7] 9.6L 0:37.68 +8

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:12.93)

Scratched: Dazzling Flash (#5), Star Chance (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: MARY BUTLER QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden Plate - 1000m

25 November 2023 - 19:23

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:01.42
(0:13.95)

0:47.47
(0:11.12)

0:36.35
(0:12.13)

0:24.22
(0:12.19)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:36.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SHEZA CHIQUITITA 4 65.5 0:11.58 1:01.42 [1] 0:47.21 [3] 0:35.63 [4] 0:23.66 [3] 0:11.71 [4] 1:01.42 0:35.63

Kenji Yoshida Overall 800m (0:14.21) (0:11.58) (0:11.97) (0:11.95) (0:11.71)

2 1 BEAU DAZZLER 3 63.7 0:11.57 1:01.44 [2] 0:46.56 [6] 0:34.98 [6] 0:23.41 [5] 0:11.75 [3] 0.1L 0:34.98 -5

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:14.88) (0:11.58) (0:11.57) (0:11.66) (0:11.75)

3 2 ACCELERATE RAPIDLY 1 65.7 0:11.15 1:01.55 [3] 0:47.33 [4] 0:36.18 [2] 0:24.29 [2] 0:12.16 [1] 0.6L 0:36.18 -10

Sariah Champkin Overall 800m (0:14.22) (0:11.15) (0:11.89) (0:12.13) (0:12.16)

4 4 LADY BOSSA NOVA 2 65.8 0:11.56 1:01.90 [4] 0:47.78 [2] 0:36.22 [3] 0:24.09 [4] 0:12.10 [5] 2.6L 0:36.22 -6

Montanna Savva Overall 800m (0:14.12) (0:11.56) (0:12.13) (0:11.99) (0:12.10)

5 6 TOSSIT 6 68.0 0:11.12 1:02.29 [5] 0:48.34 [1] 0:37.22 [1] 0:25.09 [1] 0:12.81 [2] 4.9L 0:37.22 -3

Samantha Collett Overall 800m (0:13.95) (0:11.12) (0:12.13) (0:12.28) (0:12.81)

6 7 WARRIOR CHIEF 5 65.0 0:11.44 1:03.87 [6] 0:49.28 [5] 0:37.84 [5] 0:25.78 [6] 0:13.27 [6] 14.2L 0:37.84 -6

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 800m (0:14.59) (0:11.44) (0:12.06) (0:12.51) (0:13.27)

Scratched: Banksia Beach (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: GIDDY UP FOR GUESTY Maiden Handicap - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 19:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.89
(0:13.37)

1:00.52
(0:11.55)

0:48.97
(0:11.87)

0:37.10
(0:12.08)

0:25.02
(0:12.33)

0:12.69
(0:12.69)

0:37.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SEIRYU 5 64.5 0:11.73 1:13.89 [1] 1:00.21 [3] 0:48.48 [4] 0:36.71 [5] 0:24.51 [5] 0:12.23 [5] 1:13.89 0:36.71

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.73) (0:11.77) (0:12.20) (0:12.28) (0:12.23)

2 8 PRIMARY WITNESS 3 64.4 0:11.53 1:13.96 [2] 0:59.49 [10] 0:47.96 [10] 0:35.98 [11] 0:23.99 [11] 0:11.81 [10] 0.3L 0:35.98 -7

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:14.47) (0:11.53) (0:11.98) (0:11.99) (0:12.18) (0:11.81)

3 10 ASHMOLEAN 11 68.7 0:11.55 1:13.99 [3] 1:00.62 [1] 0:49.07 [1] 0:37.20 [1] 0:25.12 [1] 0:12.79 [1] 0.5L 0:37.20 -5

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:13.37) (0:11.55) (0:11.87) (0:12.08) (0:12.33) (0:12.79)

4 13 RED HOT LOVE 4 64.8 0:11.45 1:14.01 [4] 0:59.93 [6] 0:48.48 [6] 0:36.63 [6] 0:24.53 [6] 0:12.33 [6] 0.6L 0:36.63 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:11.45) (0:11.85) (0:12.10) (0:12.20) (0:12.33)

5 2 MAKIN' STATEMENTS 1 65.7 0:11.34 1:14.20 [5] 1:00.51 [4] 0:49.17 [2] 0:37.32 [2] 0:25.20 [2] 0:12.67 [3] 1.6L 0:37.32 -2

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:13.69) (0:11.34) (0:11.85) (0:12.12) (0:12.53) (0:12.67)

6 7 LA BELLA DIVA 2 65.0 0:11.34 1:14.27 [6] 1:00.16 [7] 0:48.82 [5] 0:37.20 [4] 0:25.05 [4] 0:12.75 [2] 1.9L 0:37.20 -4

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:14.11) (0:11.34) (0:11.62) (0:12.15) (0:12.30) (0:12.75)

7 6 I WANT THAT MAN 7 65.9 0:11.44 1:14.43 [7] 1:00.80 [2] 0:49.36 [3] 0:37.45 [3] 0:25.37 [3] 0:12.84 [4] 2.7L 0:37.45 +1

Sariah Champkin Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.44) (0:11.91) (0:12.08) (0:12.53) (0:12.84)

8 3 PICADOR 6 63.9 0:11.68 1:14.55 [8] 1:00.31 [9] 0:48.63 [9] 0:36.81 [8] 0:24.79 [8] 0:12.60 [7] 3.2L 0:36.81 -4

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.68) (0:11.82) (0:12.02) (0:12.19) (0:12.60)

9 12 AYNAT 9 64.1 0:11.66 1:14.61 [9] 1:00.45 [8] 0:48.79 [8] 0:36.82 [9] 0:24.78 [9] 0:12.63 [8] 3.5L 0:36.82 +10

Kenji Yoshida 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.66) (0:11.97) (0:12.04) (0:12.15) (0:12.63)

10 1 SPHERECRAAFT 8 65.1 0:11.62 1:14.62 [10] 1:00.56 [5] 0:48.94 [7] 0:37.11 [7] 0:24.95 [7] 0:12.58 [9] 3.6L 0:37.11 +3

Gary Geran Overall 1000m (0:14.06) (0:11.62) (0:11.83) (0:12.16) (0:12.37) (0:12.58)

Scratched: Polens (#5), Freeman Fury (#4), The White Mouse (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: GIDDY UP FOR GUESTY Maiden Handicap - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 19:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.89
(0:13.37)

1:00.52
(0:11.55)

0:48.97
(0:11.87)

0:37.10
(0:12.08)

0:25.02
(0:12.33)

0:12.69
(0:12.69)

0:37.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 IN THE PICTURE 10 63.7 0:11.60 1:14.89 [11] 1:00.33 [11] 0:48.73 [11] 0:36.92 [10] 0:24.93 [10] 0:12.56 [11] 5.1L 0:36.92 +0

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.56) (0:11.60) (0:11.81) (0:11.99) (0:12.37) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Polens (#5), Freeman Fury (#4), The White Mouse (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SUBZERO AIRCONDITIONING QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Handicap - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 20:29

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.19
(0:13.27)

0:59.92
(0:11.23)

0:48.69
(0:11.88)

0:36.81
(0:12.26)

0:24.55
(0:12.43)

0:12.12
(0:12.12)

0:36.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 THE INFLICTOR 7 66.4 0:11.43 1:13.19 [1] 0:59.92 [2] 0:48.49 [4] 0:36.79 [2] 0:24.36 [3] 0:12.12 [1] 1:13.19 0:36.79

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.27) (0:11.43) (0:11.70) (0:12.43) (0:12.24) (0:12.12)

2 7 GERALDINE'S WISH 10 65.2 0:11.26 1:13.22 [2] 0:59.36 [8] 0:48.10 [7] 0:36.25 [7] 0:24.04 [6] 0:11.95 [2] 0.2L 0:36.25 -1

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.26) (0:11.85) (0:12.21) (0:12.09) (0:11.95)

3 6 KEYBOARD 13 66.7 0:11.42 1:13.55 [3] 1:00.10 [5] 0:48.68 [5] 0:36.68 [6] 0:24.35 [7] 0:12.04 [6] 2L 0:36.68 +0

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:11.42) (0:12.00) (0:12.33) (0:12.31) (0:12.04)

4 10 SHOUTS ALL DAY 11 65.6 0:11.42 1:13.60 [4] 0:59.45 [9] 0:48.03 [9] 0:36.23 [9] 0:24.12 [9] 0:12.02 [7] 2.2L 0:36.23 -1

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:11.42) (0:11.80) (0:12.11) (0:12.10) (0:12.02)

5 14 LOST MY NIGHTIE 6 64.2 0:11.58 1:13.76 [5] 0:59.37 [11] 0:47.79 [11] 0:35.93 [12] 0:23.84 [11] 0:11.98 [9] 3L 0:35.93 -1

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.39) (0:11.58) (0:11.86) (0:12.09) (0:11.86) (0:11.98)

6 1 BORN FEARLESS 15 66.0 0:11.42 1:13.89 [6] 0:59.33 [12] 0:47.91 [12] 0:36.15 [11] 0:24.14 [10] 0:12.10 [10] 3.8L 0:36.15 -4

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:14.56) (0:11.42) (0:11.76) (0:12.01) (0:12.04) (0:12.10)

7 2 DRANG A TANG 5 67.5 0:11.36 1:14.27 [7] 1:00.98 [3] 0:49.62 [3] 0:37.89 [1] 0:25.29 [4] 0:12.85 [5] 6.1L 0:37.89 +3

Anthony Allen Overall 1000m (0:13.29) (0:11.36) (0:11.73) (0:12.60) (0:12.44) (0:12.85)

8 15 BORN TO BE ALIVE 3 66.7 0:11.33 1:14.64 [8] 1:01.34 [4] 0:50.01 [2] 0:38.20 [4] 0:26.00 [1] 0:13.32 [3] 8.1L 0:38.20 -6

Karl Zechner Overall 1000m (0:13.30) (0:11.33) (0:11.81) (0:12.20) (0:12.68) (0:13.32)

9 4 MY SPY 2 66.7 0:11.29 1:14.70 [9] 1:01.00 [7] 0:49.71 [6] 0:37.91 [5] 0:25.68 [5] 0:13.08 [8] 8.3L 0:37.91 -7

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:13.70) (0:11.29) (0:11.80) (0:12.23) (0:12.60) (0:13.08)

10 9 HIT 4 68.7 0:11.23 1:14.71 [10] 1:01.44 [1] 0:50.21 [1] 0:38.30 [3] 0:25.90 [2] 0:13.31 [4] 8.4L 0:38.30 -3

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:13.27) (0:11.23) (0:11.91) (0:12.40) (0:12.59) (0:13.31)

Scratched: Tequila Stealer (#8), All Girls Sparkle (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SUBZERO AIRCONDITIONING QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Handicap - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 20:29

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.19
(0:13.27)

0:59.92
(0:11.23)

0:48.69
(0:11.88)

0:36.81
(0:12.26)

0:24.55
(0:12.43)

0:12.12
(0:12.12)

0:36.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 GIDGEE RIDGE 12 63.2 0:11.70 1:14.86 [11] 0:59.68 [13] 0:47.98 [13] 0:36.23 [13] 0:24.25 [13] 0:12.37 [12] 9.2L 0:36.23 -7

Sariah Champkin 800m 1000m (0:15.18) (0:11.70) (0:11.75) (0:11.98) (0:11.88) (0:12.37)

12 11 TWILIGHT SPARKLE 8 65.4 0:11.50 1:15.96 [12] 1:02.33 [6] 0:50.83 [8] 0:38.91 [8] 0:26.59 [8] 0:13.93 [11] 15.5L 0:38.91 -5

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.50) (0:11.92) (0:12.32) (0:12.66) (0:13.93)

13 13 KERRY MISS 1 64.7 0:11.52 1:16.02 [13] 1:01.84 [10] 0:50.32 [10] 0:38.36 [10] 0:25.90 [12] 0:13.30 [13] 15.8L 0:38.36 -4

Kenji Yoshida 1000m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.52) (0:11.96) (0:12.46) (0:12.60) (0:13.30)

Scratched: Tequila Stealer (#8), All Girls Sparkle (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: HARVEY NORMAN COMMERCIAL TOOWOOMBA Maiden
Handicap - 2000m

25 November 2023 - 21:00

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:07.40
(0:14.32)

1:53.08
(0:11.42)

1:41.66
(0:11.82)

1:29.84
(0:12.31)

1:17.53
(0:12.91)

1:04.62
(0:13.58)

0:51.04
(0:13.17)

0:37.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ROYAL COURT 9 62.9 0:11.63 2:07.40 [1] 1:52.88 [3] 1:41.25 [5] 1:29.31 [5] 1:16.93 [6] 1:03.71 [6] 0:50.14 [6] 0:37.23

Chris Whiteley 1800m 1800m (0:14.52) (0:11.63) (0:11.94) (0:12.38) (0:13.22) (0:13.57) (0:12.91)

2 9 ROYAL GEORGE 8 65.6 0:11.23 2:07.58 [2] 1:52.20 [8] 1:40.59 [8] 1:29.36 [6] 1:17.34 [4] 1:04.80 [1] 0:51.22 [1] 0:38.05 -9

Melea Castle 1600m 1600m (0:15.38) (0:11.61) (0:11.23) (0:12.02) (0:12.54) (0:13.58) (0:13.17)

3 4 FIT AND PROPER 6 63.4 0:11.56 2:07.83 [3] 1:53.51 [1] 1:41.95 [2] 1:29.97 [4] 1:17.54 [5] 1:04.38 [5] 0:50.81 [5] 0:37.80 -4

Adin Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:14.32) (0:11.56) (0:11.98) (0:12.43) (0:13.16) (0:13.57) (0:13.01)

4 6 EDGEWISE 5 62.3 0:11.68 2:08.51 [4] 1:53.84 [5] 1:42.16 [6] 1:30.25 [7] 1:17.75 [8] 1:04.50 [8] 0:50.91 [8] 0:37.90 +2

Karl Zechner 1800m 1800m (0:14.67) (0:11.68) (0:11.91) (0:12.50) (0:13.25) (0:13.59) (0:13.01)

5 1 BEASTICON 7 65.0 0:11.35 2:08.57 [5] 1:53.93 [4] 1:42.58 [3] 1:30.95 [2] 1:18.56 [2] 1:05.54 [3] 0:51.91 [2] 0:38.78 +2

Anthony Allen 1800m 1800m (0:14.64) (0:11.35) (0:11.63) (0:12.39) (0:13.02) (0:13.63) (0:13.13)

6 7 BRAMBLE BAY 2 63.4 0:11.29 2:09.15 [6] 1:54.44 [6] 1:43.15 [4] 1:31.30 [3] 1:18.98 [3] 1:05.93 [4] 0:52.18 [4] 0:39.12 -11

Adam Spinks 1800m 1800m (0:14.71) (0:11.29) (0:11.85) (0:12.32) (0:13.05) (0:13.75) (0:13.06)

7 8 LA VITTORIA 1 64.5 0:11.32 2:09.35 [7] 1:54.93 [2] 1:43.61 [1] 1:31.79 [1] 1:19.48 [1] 1:06.43 [2] 0:52.66 [3] 0:39.51 -8

Kenji Yoshida 1800m 1800m (0:14.42) (0:11.32) (0:11.82) (0:12.31) (0:13.05) (0:13.77) (0:13.15)

8 3 LOOSE CHANGE 3 62.2 0:11.69 2:09.42 [8] 1:54.57 [7] 1:42.88 [7] 1:31.03 [8] 1:18.80 [7] 1:05.63 [7] 0:52.10 [7] 0:38.92 -7

Sariah Champkin 1800m 1800m (0:14.85) (0:11.69) (0:11.85) (0:12.23) (0:13.17) (0:13.53) (0:13.18)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: HARVEY NORMAN COMMERCIAL TOOWOOMBA Maiden
Handicap - 2000m

25 November 2023 - 21:00

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: Out 2.5 metres 1600-1400; Out 1 metre Remainder.

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:37.87
(0:12.86)

0:25.01
(0:12.27)

0:12.74
(0:12.74)

0:37.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ROYAL COURT 9 62.9 0:11.63 0:37.23 [6] 0:24.85 [3] 0:12.74 [1] 2:07.40 0:37.23

Chris Whiteley 1800m 1800m (0:12.38) (0:12.11) (0:12.74)

2 9 ROYAL GEORGE 8 65.6 0:11.23 0:38.05 [1] 0:25.19 [1] 0:12.77 [2] 1L 0:38.05 -9

Melea Castle 1600m 1600m (0:12.86) (0:12.42) (0:12.77)

3 4 FIT AND PROPER 6 63.4 0:11.56 0:37.80 [5] 0:25.29 [2] 0:12.95 [3] 2.3L 0:37.80 -4

Adin Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:12.51) (0:12.34) (0:12.95)

4 6 EDGEWISE 5 62.3 0:11.68 0:37.90 [8] 0:25.41 [7] 0:12.95 [5] 6.3L 0:37.90 +2

Karl Zechner 1800m 1800m (0:12.49) (0:12.46) (0:12.95)

5 1 BEASTICON 7 65.0 0:11.35 0:38.78 [2] 0:25.93 [4] 0:13.01 [4] 6.5L 0:38.78 +2

Anthony Allen 1800m 1800m (0:12.85) (0:12.92) (0:13.01)

6 7 BRAMBLE BAY 2 63.4 0:11.29 0:39.12 [4] 0:26.31 [6] 0:13.51 [6] 9.8L 0:39.12 -11

Adam Spinks 1800m 1800m (0:12.81) (0:12.80) (0:13.51)

7 8 LA VITTORIA 1 64.5 0:11.32 0:39.51 [3] 0:26.59 [5] 0:13.30 [7] 10.8L 0:39.51 -8

Kenji Yoshida 1800m 1800m (0:12.92) (0:13.29) (0:13.30)

8 3 LOOSE CHANGE 3 62.2 0:11.69 0:38.92 [7] 0:26.22 [8] 0:13.23 [8] 11.1L 0:38.92 -7

Sariah Champkin 1800m 1800m (0:12.70) (0:12.99) (0:13.23)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  23:03 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


